in the share price.

 According to the bull case scenario (-2%pts in the HU10Y yield), we would expect a +50%

move in the share price by the next ex-div date.

 We also note that a long-term risk-free rate of 6% is incorporated into our DCF-model.

Both our 12-m ex-div TP and the bull case point on very similar level.

Sensitivity analysis Bull case Base case Bear case

Current share price = 1,690 HUF (current 10Y)

10Y HGB yield 5.7% 6.7% 7.7% 8.7% 9.7%

premium* 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7%

Expected DIVY (HGB+premium) 8.4% 9.4% 10.4% 11.4% 12.4%

Expected DPS (HUF) 214 214 214 214 214

Target price 2,543 2,273 2,054 1,874 1,723

To the current Share Price 50% 34% 22% 11% 2%

* average premium of ANY's DivY above 10Y HGB yields between 2013 and 2023

 differs from our 12-m ex-div target price; calculation based on historic valuation of the stock vs. 10Y HGB yields
Source: Bloomberg, Concorde Research

  3

Member of the Budapest Stock Exchange and the Bucharest Stock Exchange

Scenario analys is  -  expected share price before the next ex- div  date depending on the actual 10Y HGB y ield and our DPS estimate

3,344

2,892

2,548

2,277
2,058

1,877
1,726

1,597
1,486 1,390

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

-40%

-20%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

current

3.7% 4.2% 4.7% 5.2% 5.7% 6.2% 6.7% 7.2% 7.7% 8.2% 8.7% 9.2% 9.7% 10.2% 10.7% 11.2% 11.7% 12.2% 12.7%

E
x
p

e
c
te

d
 s

h
a

re
 p

ri
c
e
 b

e
fo

re
 e

x
-d

iv
 d

a
te

u
p

s
id

e
/d

o
w

n
s

id
e
 %

HU 10Y yield

Expected share price u/d %

Total return performance s ince Aug/2013

-100%

0%

100%

200%

300%

400%

500%

600%

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Állami Nyomda OTP MOL Richter BUX S&P 500 MSCI Emerging

Source: Concorde Research

  4

Member of the Budapest Stock Exchange and the Bucharest Stock Exchange

ANY IN CHARTS
Revenues Margins

EPS [HUF] ANY's div idend y ield vs .  its  his toric average (right before ex- date)

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

18%

EBITDA margin Operating margin Net profit margin

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

H
U

F

m

n

Security products Card Form Traditional Other Elections Net sales

65

84 79 79
89

55

251

156

209

236
227

249 246

0

50

100

150

200

250
300

H
U

F

3.5%

1.4%

3.2%
2.6%

3.1%

2.2%

3.6%
2.9%

1.9%
2.3%

2.7%

4.9%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

ANY's DivY HGB10Y Premium (DivY - HGB10Y)

Source: Concorde Research

P&L   23F Old 23F New Chg (%) 24F Old 24F New Chg (%)

Net sales   48,504 51,614 6% 53,594 54,713 2%

Cost of Sales (COGS)   -34,208 -34,431 1% -37,704 -37,348 -1%

Gross profit   14,297 17,183 20% 15,890 17,365 9%

SG&A   -9,867 -11,840 20% -10,581 -11,826 12%

Gain on sale of fixed assets   0 0   0 0

Foreign currency (loss)/gain   0 -200   0 0

Other expenses   -470 -470 0% -536 -547 2%

EBITDA   6,239 7,099 14% 7,292 7,563 4%

Depreciation   2,280 2,426 6% 2,519 2,571 2%

Operating profit   3,960 4,673 18% 4,773 4,992 5%

Interest inc./exp., net   49 -439 -996% -3 -287 9451%

EBT   4,009 4,234 6% 4,770 4,705 -1%

Deferred tax inc./exp.   0 0   0 0

Income tax expenses   -802 -847 6% -954 -941 -1%

Profit after tax   3,207 3,387 6% 3,816 3,764 -1%

Minority interest   495 383 -23% 520 383 -26%

Net profit attr. to shareholder   2,712 3,005 11% 3,296 3,381 3%

EPS   189 209 11% 230 236 2%

Source: Concorde Research

  5

Member of the Budapest Stock Exchange and the Bucharest Stock Exchange

APPENDIX

MAIN INDICATORS

  2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023F 2024F 2025F

EPS (HUF) 79 89 55 251 156 209 236 227

EPS growth (%) 0.6 11.7 -38.4 359.6 -37.8 33.9 12.5 -3.7

EPS (EUR) 0.2 0.3 0.2 0.7 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.6

EPS growth (%) -2.2 7.7 -38.4 316.6 -43.2 39.5 12.5 -3.7

DPS (common shares, HUF) 82 91 0 163 156 214 240 231

CFPS (HUF) 153 308 137 295 791 286 232 415

CFPS growth (%) 79.7 101.7 -55.7 102.2 168.4 -63.9 -18.7 78.8

CFPS (EUR) 0.5 0.9 0.4 0.8 2.0 0.7 0.6 1.1